505820042 12/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5866871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURANJAN ROYCHOWDHURY	09/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGENTIX MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	5420 FELTL ROAD	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16713512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: IP.Docket@Dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P256690.US.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE PAGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Page/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P256690US02_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=P256690US02_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505820042 REEL: 051276 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Suranjan Roychowdhury ("Assignor"), of 5420 Feltl Road, Minnetonka, MN 55343, United States of America has invented and owns a certain invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLED DELIVERY OF MEDICAL DEVICES" for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.: 62/069,597, filed October 28, 2014, (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Cogentix Medical, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 5420 Feltl Road, Minnetonka, MN 55343, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue on any application claiming priority to the Application, including all of my rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties, and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties.

I authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, and any application claiming priority therefrom and to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as assignee of the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

Date: Sept 3, 2015

Suranjan Roychowdhury

2

3136852 v.l

PATENT REEL: 051276 FRAME: 0408